Features
■ Shielded construction
■  Inductance range: 10 to 1000 μH
■  Heating current up to 2.1 A
■  Dimensions: 7.3 x 7.3 x 4.5 mm
■ AEC-Q200 qualifi ed
■ RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Applications

The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Fax: +1-951 781-5700
Recommended Layout
 Bourns
 Part Number
Inductance  @ 1 kHz / 1 V DCR
(Ω)
Max.
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)L
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRR0745A-100M 10 ±20 0.052 2.1 2.5
SRR0745A-120M 12 ±20 0.062 2.0 2.3
SRR0745A-150M 15 ±20 0.075 1.9 2.1
SRR0745A-180M 18 ±20 0.09 1.8 1.95
SRR0745A-220M 22 ±20 0.096 1.65 1.75
SRR0745A-270M 27 ±20 0.13 1.45 1.62
SRR0745A-330M 33 ±20 0.15 1.35 1.45
SRR0745A-390M 39 ±20 0.19 1.17 1.3
SRR0745A-470M 47 ±20 0.21 1.05 1.2
SRR0745A-560M 56 ±20 0.24 0.95 1.1
SRR0745A-680M 68 ±20 0.3 0.86 0.96
SRR0745A-820M 82 ±20 0.4 0.78 0.9
SRR0745A-101M 100 ±20 0.45 0.7 0.78
SRR0745A-121M 120 ±20 0.55 0.6 0.7
SRR0745A-151M 150 ±20 0.76 0.48 0.58
SRR0745A-181M 180 ±20 0.82 0.46 0.54
SRR0745A-221M 220 ±20 0.95 0.42 0.5
SRR0745A-271M 270 ±20 1.2 0.38 0.46
SRR0745A-331M 330 ±20 1.5 0.34 0.4
SRR0745A-391M 390 ±20 1.85 0.32 0.36
SRR0745A-471M 470 ±20 2.2 0.29 0.34
SRR0745A-561M 560 ±20 2.6 0.26 0.3
SRR0745A-681M 680 ±20 2.8 0.24 0.28
SRR0745A-821M 820 ±20 3.5 0.22 0.26
SRR0745A-102M 1000 ±20 4.1 0.2 0.24
7.30 ± 0.2
(.287 ± .008)
7.30 ± 0.2
(.287 ± .008)

4.80
(.189)
Electrical SchematicHow to Order
 SRR0745A  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
0.0
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
60.0
1.2 1.5 1.80.90.60.30.0
1.66 2.001.331.000.33 0.670.0
IDC (A)
L
(µ
H)
IDC (A)
Δ
T
(°
C)
L @ 25 °C L @ 125 °C
ΔT @ 25 °C
0.0
20.0
40.0
60.0
80.0
0.0
60.0
30.0
90.0
120.0
0.9 1.20.60.30.0
1.00 1.20 1.400.800.40 0.600.200.0
IDC (A)
L
(µ
H)
IDC (A)
Δ
T
(°
C)
L @ 25 °C L @ 125 °C
ΔT @ 25 °C
0.0
20.0
40.0
60.0
80.0
0.0
100.0
150.0
200.0
50.0
250.0
0.80.60.40.20.0
1.000.60 0.800.400.200.0
IDC (A)
L
(µ
H)
IDC (A)
Δ
T
(°
C)
L @ 25 °C L @ 125 °C
ΔT @ 25 °C